INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY (Full-Time)
Total
Rank
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor
Lecturer
No Academic Rank
Race/Ethnicity
U.S. Nonresident
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races
Race/ethnicity unknown
Gender
Female
Male
Tenure Status
Tenured
Non-Tenure/On Track
Not Tenure-Type Position

COLLEGE OF COASTAL GEORGIA FACULTY & STAFF

2014

87

19
50
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48
39

21
33
33

2015

90

11

22
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5
4
0
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49
41

23
38
29

2016
101

9
26
43

7
16
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57
44

24
38
40

2017
105

29
45
4
15
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65
40

24
41
42

2018
107

32

43

19

10

88

63
44

29
45
35

2019
110

63
47

32
46
33

2020
102

10
28
43
6
14
1
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58
44

30
45
27

2021
99

14
23
38
6
17
1
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55
44

31
37
31

2022
100

16
25
35
4
19
1

O W d NN O -

o =

58
42

37
32
31

2023
96

22
25
24
5
18
2

83

57
39

44
24
28

2024
100

20
29
21
6
21
3

62
38

47
18
35



STAFF (Full-Time) 2014
Total 161
Race/Ethnicity

U.S. Nonresident 0
American Indian or Alaska Native 0
Asian 0
Black or African American 42
Hispanic or Latino 3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0
White 112
Two or more races 0
Race/ethnicity unknown 4
Gender
Female 93
Male 68
Occupational Classification and SOC Code(s)*
Business and Financial Operations (13-0000) 5
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and 8
Media
(21-0000, 23-0000, 27-0000)
Computer, Engineering, and Science (15-0000, 17-0000, 19-0000) 9
Librarians (25-4020) 5
Management (11-0000) 25
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance (45-0000, 47-0000, 49-0000) 7
Office and Administrative Support (43-0000) 34
Service (31-0000, 33-0000, 35-0000, 37-0000, 39-0000) 41

Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services (25-2000, 25-3000, 27
25-9000)

2015
158

10

23

37

35
26

2016
161

25

38
35
29

2017
170

11

31

38

35
29

2018
172

12

33

40

32
30

2019
176

13

34

40

33
30

2020

168

109

2

99

69

10

13

33

34

34
28

*Standard Occupational Classification System codes from the Bureau of Labor Statistics. For a complete listing of occupations included in each code, visit

https://www.bls.gov/soc/2018/major groups.htm. Data appearing in the table were reported to the Integrated Postsecondary Educational Data System (IPEDS)

at the National Center for Education Statistics (NCES), U.S. Department of Education, and reflect full-time faculty and staff counts as of November 1 of each year indicated.

2021

160

107
0
2

91
69

11

13

36

33

28
23

2022

162

94
68

10

12

34

33

31
25

2023
159

o O o
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96

91
69

10

11

33

35

28
26

2024
167

94
73

10

12

30

38

30
30


https://www.bls.gov/soc/2018/major_groups.htm.%20Data%20appearing%20in%20the%20table%20were%20reported%20to%20the%20Integrated%20Postsecondary%20Educational%20Data%20System%20(IPEDS)%20at%20the%20National
https://www.bls.gov/soc/2018/major_groups.htm.%20Data%20appearing%20in%20the%20table%20were%20reported%20to%20the%20Integrated%20Postsecondary%20Educational%20Data%20System%20(IPEDS)%20at%20the%20National
https://www.bls.gov/soc/2018/major_groups.htm%20Data%20appearing%20in%20the%20table%20were%20reported%20to%20the%20Integrated%20Postsecondary%20Educational%20Data%20System%20(IPEDS)%20at%20the%20National%20Center%20for%20Education%20Statistics%20(NCES)%2C%20U.S.%20Department%20of%20Education%2C%20and%20reflect%20full-time%20faculty%20and%20staff%20counts%20as%20of%20November%201%20of%20each%20year%20indicated.%C2%A0

