COLLEGE OF COASTAL GEORGIA FACULTY & STAFF

INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY (Full-Time)	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Total	87	90	101	105	107	110	102	99	100	96	100
Rank											
Professor	8	11	9	6	7	8	10	14	16	22	20
Associate Professor	19	22	26	29	32	18	28	23	25	25	29
Assistant Professor	50	48	43	45	43	60	43	38	35	24	21
Instructor	7	5	7	4	6	7	6	6	4	5	6
Lecturer	3	4	16	15	19	16	14	17	19	18	21
No Academic Rank	0	0	0	6	0	1	1	1	1	2	3
Race/Ethnicity											
U.S. Nonresident	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Asian	0	0	0	0	1	2	2	2	2	2	3
Black or African American	7	6	8	7	10	9	8	9	7	7	7
Hispanic or Latino	3	3	2	2	3	2	4	4	3	2	2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
White	75	76	86	92	88	92	86	82	86	83	84
Two or more races	0	0	0	0	3	2	1	1	1	1	1
Race/ethnicity unknown	2	4	4	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	2
Gender											
Female	48	49	57	65	63	63	58	55	58	57	62
Male	39	41	44	40	44	47	44	44	42	39	38
Tenure Status											
Tenured	21	23	24	24	29	32	30	31	37	44	47
Non-Tenure/On Track	33	38	38	41	45	46	45	37	32	24	18
Not Tenure-Type Position	33	29	40	42	35	33	27	31	31	28	35

STAFF (Full-Time)	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Total	161	158	161	170	172	176	168	160	162	159	167
Race/Ethnicity											
U.S. Nonresident	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
Black or African American	42	34	40	45	45	47	48	42	46	49	51
Hispanic or Latino	3	4	4	6	6	5	7	9	10	9	8
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
White	112	115	113	113	116	118	109	107	103	96	103
Two or more races	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3
Race/ethnicity unknown	4	5	4	5	4	3	2	2	2	3	2
Gender											
Female	93	89	95	103	106	107	99	91	94	91	94
Male	68	69	66	67	66	69	69	69	68	69	73
Occupational Classification and SOC Code(s)*											
Business and Financial Operations (13-0000)	5	7	6	7	8	7	8	6	7	7	7
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and	8	9	9	9	8	9	10	11	10	10	10
Media											
(21-0000, 23-0000, 27-0000)			_								
Computer, Engineering, and Science (15-0000, 17-0000, 19-0000)	9	10	8	11	12	13	13	13	12	11	12
Librarians (25-4020)	5	5	5	5	4	5	5	5	5	4	5
Management (11-0000)	25	23	25	31	33	34	33	36	34	33	30
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance (45-0000, 47-0000, 49-0000)	7	6	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Office and Administrative Support (43-0000)	34	37	38	38	40	40	34	33	33	35	38
Service (31-0000, 33-0000, 35-0000, 37-0000, 39-0000)	41	35	35	35	32	33	34	28	31	28	30
Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services (25-2000, 25-3000, 25-9000)	27	26	29	29	30	30	28	23	25	26	30

^{*}Standard Occupational Classification System codes from the Bureau of Labor Statistics. For a complete listing of occupations included in each code, visit https://www.bls.gov/soc/2018/major_groups.htm. Data appearing in the table were reported to the Integrated Postsecondary Educational Data System (IPEDS) at the National Center for Education Statistics (NCES), U.S. Department of Education, and reflect full-time faculty and staff counts as of November 1 of each year indicated.